PHILIPP KH system
Application Instruction
for PHILIPP Wirbelstar KH
VB
3-
V-
02
6-

PHILIPPGROUP
Plastic retaining cap KH
Firstly, the Plastic retaining caps KH are fixed to the form-
work by nailing or hot bonding. Now the Threaded transport
anchor can be screwed onto the fixed retaining cap KH. In
order to avoid a change of position of the transport anchor
during concreting, it may be necessary, depending on the
length of the transport anchor, to fix it additionally to the
reinforcement of the concrete element. After the demould-
ing the Plastic retaining cap KH can be quickly and easily
removed e.g. with the PHILIPP tool 67WS (page 6).
Retaining cap
Table 1: Plastic retaining cap KH
Ref.-no. Type Thread ØD H hT
RD/M [mm] [mm] [mm]
72KH12 12 M 12 27 35 15
72KH14 14 M 14 27 35 15
72KH16 16 M 16 27 35 15
72KH18 18 M 18 27 35 15
72KH20 20 M 20 27 35 15
72KH24 24 M 24 27 35 15
Picture 2 Fixation by nailing Picture 3 Fixation by (hot)bonding
Picture 1
ØD
H

Picture 5 Removing of the Plastic retaining cap with tool/key
7© 2020 PHILIPP GmbH, 63741 Aschaffenburg  •  Technical changes and errors reserved  •  March 2020
PHILIPPGROUP
Retaining cap
Steel retaining cap KH
With Steel retaining caps KH threaded transport anchors
can be fixed with screws (with metric thread) or nails to the
formwork. Depending on the length of the Threaded trans-
port anchors, it may be necessary to fix the anchor to the
reinforcement of the concrete element additionally.
After demoulding, the Steel retaining cap KH can be quickly
and easily removed with an Allen key (see table 3).
Table 3: Steel retaining cap KH
Ref.-no. Type Thread MI ØD H hT SW
RD / M [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
72KH12STAHL 12 M 12 M6 27 35 15 14
72KH14STAHL 14 M 14 M6 27 35 15 14
72KH16STAHL 16 M 16 M6 27 35 15 14
72KH18STAHL 18 M 18 M10 27 35 15 14
72KH20STAHL 20 M 20 M10 27 35 15 14
72KH24STAHL 24 M 24 M10 27 35 15 14
72KH30STAHL 30 M 30 M10 48 35 19 14
72KH36STAHL 36 M 36 M10 48 35 19 14
72KH42STAHL 42 M 42 M10 48 45 19 14
72KH52STAHL 52 M 52 M10 65 50 22 14
Picture 6
ØD
H
h T
SW
ØD
H
h T
MI
SW
MI
Picture 7  Fixation by screwing Picture 8  Fixation by nailing
PHILIPP KH system
8 © 2020 PHILIPP GmbH, 63741 Aschaffenburg  •  Technical changes and errors reserved  •  March 2020
Retaining cap
Table 4: Magnetic retaining cap KH
Ref.-no. Type Thread ØD H hT SW
RD / M [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
72MAXKH12ST 12 M 12 27 35 15 7
72MAXKH14ST 14 M 14 27 35 15 7
72MAXKH16ST 16 M 16 27 35 15 7
72MAXKH18ST 18 M 18 27 35 15 7
72MAXKH20ST 20 M 20 27 35 15 7
72MAXKH24ST 24 M 24 27 35 15 7
72MAXKH30ST 30 M 30 48 35 19 -
72MAXKH36ST 36 M 36 48 35 19 -
72MAXKH42ST 42 M 42 48 45 19 -
72MAXKH52ST 52 M 52 65 50 22 -
Magnetic retaining cap KH
The Magnetic retaining caps KH are fixed to the steel form-
work with an already screwed-on transport anchor. Here, a
correction of the position on the formwork is possible at any

Due to its special geometry, the tool/key can be used for all
retaining cap sizes (type 30-52) of the KH system.
Picture 11  Type 30-52
ØD
H
SW
Picture 12  Removing of the Magnetic retaining cap with tool/key
PHILIPP KH system
10 © 2020 PHILIPP GmbH, 63741 Aschaffenburg  •  Technical changes and errors reserved  •  March 2020
Sealing caps
Table 6: Sealing cap KH (stainless steel, surface-flush)
Ref.-no. Type ØD H
RD / M [mm] [mm]
72ASO1224VA 12 - 24 27 15
72ASO3042VA 30 - 42 48 17
72ASO52VA 52 65 20
Sealing cap KH (stainless steel, for indentation)
The stainless steel Sealing cap KH covers the complete
range of thread sizes from 12 to 52 (table 6) with only three
types. As the sealing cap is only pressed into the Threaded

ØD
H
Picture 14
11© 2020 PHILIPP GmbH, 63741 Aschaffenburg  •  Technical changes and errors reserved  •  March 2020
PHILIPPGROUP
Sealing cap
Sealing cap KH (stainless steel)
The Sealing cap KH in stainless steel offers an visual at-
tractive solution to close recesses surface-flush (picture 16
and picture 18). It is available with slot or hexagon socket
on the visible surface to provide a possibility to unscrew and
remove it.
Table 7: Sealing cap KH (stainless steel)
Ref.-no. Type Thread ØD H hT SW
with slot with hexagon socket RD / M [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
72ASO12VA-S 72ASO12VA-ISK 12 M 12 27 30 15 6
72ASO14VA-S 72ASO14VA-ISK 14 M 14 27 30 15 6
72ASO16VA-S 72ASO16VA-ISK 16 M 16 27 30 15 6
72ASO18VA-S 72ASO18VA-ISK 18 M 18 27 30 15 6
72ASO20VA-S 72ASO20VA-ISK 20 M 20 27 30 15 6
72ASO24VA-S 72ASO24VA-ISK 24 M 24 27 30 15 6
72ASO30VA-S 72ASO30VA-ISK 30 M 30 48 35 19 6
72ASO36VA-S 72ASO36VA-ISK 36 M 36 48 35 19 6
72ASO42VA-S 72ASO42VA-ISK 42 M 42 48 35 19 6
72ASO52VA-S 72ASO52VA-ISK 52 M 52 65 40 22 8
Sealing caps are used exclusively as visual attrac-
tive closing of the recesses and protection of the
thread. In order to avoid damage to the concrete
element (e.g. spalling due to frost), the user shall

h T
Picture 16
Picture 18
PHILIPP KH system
12 © 2020 PHILIPP GmbH, 63741 Aschaffenburg  •  Technical changes and errors reserved  •  March 2020
Table 9: Sealing cap KH (plastic, with overlap)
Ref.-no. Type ØD H
RD / M [mm] [mm]
72ASO 12 - 24 34 16
Sealing cap
Table 8: Sealing cap KH (plastic, surface-flush)
Ref.-no. Type ØD H
RD / M [mm] [mm]
72ASO1224PLAN 12 - 24 27 15
72ASO3042PLAN 30 - 42 48 19
72ASO52PLAN 52 65 21
Sealing cap (plastic)
The Plastic sealing cap KH covers the complete range of
thread sizes from 12 to 52 (table 9) with only four types. As
the Plastic sealing cap is only pressed into the Threaded